University of Washington ASUW Sales Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into this _____ day of _____, 2013, between ______ hereinafter referred to as VENDOR, and the Associated Students of the University of Washington, hereinafter referred to as ASUW. In consideration of the mutual covenants hereinafter contained, the parties agree for themselves as follows:

Place of Vending: University of Washington HUB, Winter Pow WowDate of Vending: January 26, 20134001 NE Stevens Way, Seattle, WA 98195Time of Vending: start at NoonRental Charge:\$ 90.00 Vendors or \$10 Non-profits for 10 ft. x 10 ft. booth

Item(s) to be sold & price(s):

ASUW Agrees:

1. To act as co-sponsor for the purpose of allowing the display and sale to take place on the University of Washington campus. Responsibility for making all other arrangements including tables, chair, carts and other equipment rests solely with the VENDOR.

VENDOR Agrees:

- 1. To arrange for payment of the State Sales Tax and all other applicable taxes and license fees.
- To protect, indemnify and save the ASUW, the University of Washington, Seattle Public Schools and the State of Washington harmless from and against any damage, cost or liability for any injuries to persons or property arising from conducting business at the Pow Wow, or acts or omissions of VENDOR, his/her employees, agents, subcontractors, Pow Wow attendees, howsoever caused.
- 3. VENDOR agrees to load in and load out at designated locations and times specified in confirmation letter received from ASUW American Indian Student Commission. No overnight parking is available at the facility.
- 4. To set up and clean up designated space and use appropriate trash receptacles, or remove trash and recycling if requested by the facility.
- 5. VENDOR's failure to appear by noon on the day of the Pow Wow, or to substantially comply with the terms and conditions herein set forth, shall constitute a breach of this agreement, and shall thereby negate any obligation of the ASUW.

IN ADDITION:

- SALES: Sale of laser light pens, toy weapons, noisemakers or squirting devices is prohibited. Based upon University of Washington and King County Health regulations, the sale of hand-prepared or prepared-on-site food products are restricted. Traditional Native American foods may be sold if they are pre-packaged and approved in advance by ASUW AISC. Please list above.
- 2. SALES: In accordance with the federal Native American Arts and Crafts Act, all non-Native American made artwork and craftwork must be publicly identified as to origin of maker.
- 3. CANCELLATION: In order to receive a full refund of booth fees, VENDOR agrees to notify the AISC Student Activities Adviser by **5:00 p.m., January 19, 2013**, seven business days prior to date of Pow Wow. No refund will be given after that date.
- 4. CANCELLATION- ACTS OF GOD: This Contract is subject to cancellation due to accident, riots, strikes, epidemics, Acts of God, or any other legitimate condition beyond the control of the ASUW.
- 5. This AGREEMENT is not valid until signed by the Associate Vice President for Campus Life for ASUW.
- 6. This AGREEMENT does not bind the ASUW in any way to an exclusive agreement or prevent the ASUW from entering into similar agreements for similar engagements with other vendors.

FOR VENDOR: Date By (signature):		FOR ASUW By:	Date
Name:		L. Lincoln Johnson, Associate Vice President Campus Life,	
		Director, Student A	ctivities and Union Facilities
Address:		Husky Union Build	ling, Rm. 207 Box 352238
		Seattle, WA 98195	
		SAO Adviser: Phil	J. Hunt, (206) 543-2380
Phone(s):		Program: American Indian Student Commission	
· · ·		Student Contact: Rani Williams, (206) 685-4147	
Email:		email: asuwaisc@uw.edu Fax: (206) 221-2533	
ASUW Use Only:			
Payment of	received on		by
amount		date	ASUW Official